Western Nevada College Quick Facts
Fall 2023 (as of October 15)

Total Students Enrolled
Total Full-time equivalent (FTE)
Students/FTE

Student Demographics

Gender

Women

Men

Not Identified/Other
Total

Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black

Hispanic/Latino

Two ethnicities or more

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Unknown
White
International
Total
Total Students of Color
Total reporting as primarily or part: Asian
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Black
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Attendance
Full-Time
Part-Time
Total

Age Group
Under 18
18-24

25+

Total
Average Age

County of Residence
Carson City

Churchill

Douglas

Lyon

Mineral

Storey

NV out of service area
Total from Nevada
Out of state

Total

4223
2220.3
1.9

Headcount
2195
2024
4
4223

Headcount
79
121
86
1219
269
23
164
2262
0
4223
1797
251
270
210
124

Headcount
1275
2948
4223

Headcount
1646
1441
1136
4223
23.1

Headcount

1155
551
817
708
30

11
866
4138
85
4223

Percent
52%
48%

0%
100%

Percent
2%
3%
2%

29%
6%
1%
4%

54%
0%

100%

43%
6%
6%
5%
3%

Percent
30%
70%

100%

Percent
39%
34%
27%

100%

Percent
27%
13%
19%
17%

1%
0%
21%
98%
2%
100%
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Educational Goal

University Transfer Degree
Career/Technical Degree or Certificate
Non-degree seeking

Total

Special Populations

Students with a Disability Status

Dual Enrollment high school students

Higher Education in Prison Program students

First Year Experience students

Nevada Promise Completers

Veterans

Apprenticeship Program students

Degree-seeking students eligible for federal financial aid
Students receiving any financial aid
Degree-seeking students eligible for federal Pell Grants
Students receiving federal Pell Grant funds

First Generation in college (from FAFSA)

Students enrolled in at least one online class
Students enrolled in only online classes

Students in developmental/corequisite education

Student Enroliment
Enroliment by Class Location
Carson City
Douglas
Dayton
Fallon
Fernley
Las Vegas
Online
Silver Springs
Yerington/Hawthorne/Smith Valley
Total

Mode of Instruction

Live

Online

Online Open Entry (asynchronous)
Online Remote Video (synchronous)
Interactive Audio-visual

Total

Headcount
2144
1094
985
4223

Headcount

247
1742
90
176
293
142
216
1913
1257
806
736
1019
1934
1176
199

FTE

779.0
96.5
36.0
195.8
26.0
107.0
933.0
21.0
26.0
2220.3

FTE
1275.0
793.0
79.1
28.2
45.0
2220.3

Percent
51%
26%
23%

100%

Percent
6%
41%
2%
4%
7%
3%
5%
45%
30%
19%
17%
24%
46%
28%
5%

Percent

35%
4%
2%
9%
1%
5%
42%
1%
1%
100%

Percent
57%
36%

4%
1%
2%
100%
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Student Success

Degrees and Certificates Awarded (FY 2023) Awards Percent

Bachelor's 11 1%
Associates 517 48%
Certificates 16 1%
Industry Skills Preparation Certificates 529 49%
Grand Total 1073 100%

Persistence  Retention
Persistence and Retention Rates 80% 64%
Calculated as the percentage of first-time, full-time, degree or certificate-seeking students enrolled fall 2022 who are enrolled
spring (persistence) or fall (retention) 2023 and includes those who completed a skills preparation certificate, certificate of
achievement or a degree prior to spring (persistence) or fall (retention) 2023.

Fall 2016 Fall 2019
Cohort Cohort

Graduation Rates 34% 38%

Calculated as the percentage of first-time, full-time, degree or certificate-seeking students in fall 2019 who completed a skills
preparation certificate in one year, a Certificate of Achievement within one and one-half years or an associate's degree within
three years and includes students who received a bachelor's degree within six years for those starting in fall 2016.

Transfer Rate 84%

Calculated as the percentage of students who received an Associate of Arts, Associate of Science, or an Associate of
Business degree in 2021-22 and were enrolled at a four-year institution before 9/1/2023. Includes students continuing to be
enrolled at WNC.

Job Placement or Continued Enroliment 90%

Calculated as the percentge of graduates in Workforce, Career and Technical Education or Nursing and Allied Health fields in
2021-22 who were employed within six months of graduating, or continuing to be enrolled anywhere. Does not include those
working out-of-state, for the US Government, or those who are self-employed.

Additional Student Information

Full-time Equivalent by Race/Ethnicity FTE Percent

American Indian/Alaskan Native 43.0 2%
Asian 59.2 3%
Black 48.4 2%
Hispanic 683.4 31%
Two ethnicities or more 134.0 6%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 11.0 0%
Unknown 83.3 4%
White 1158.0 52%
International 0.0 0%
Total 2220.3 100%
Total Students of Color 979.0 44%

Full-time and half-time degree-seeking students eligible to
receive federal financial aid 1680
Pell Grant recipients 736 44%

Percentage of full-time + half-time degree-seeking students receiving a Pell Grant
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