## Western Nevada College Quick Facts Fall 2023 (as of October 15)

4223

**Total Students Enrolled** 

Total Full-time equivalent (FTE) Students/FTE	2220.3 1.9		
Students/FTE 1.9  Student Demographics			
Gender	Headcount	Percent	
Women	2195	52%	
Men	2024	48%	
Not Identified/Other	4	0%	
Total	4223	100%	
Ethnicity	Headcount	Percent	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	79	2%	
Asian	121	3%	
Black	86	2%	
Hispanic/Latino	1219	29%	
Two ethnicities or more	269	6%	
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	23	1%	
Unknown	164	4%	
White	2262	54%	
International	0	0%	
Total	4223	100%	
Total Students of Color	1797	43%	
Total reporting as primarily or part: Asian	251	6%	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	270	6%	
Black Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	210 124	5% 3%	
Attendance	Headcount	Percent	
Full-Time	1275	30%	
Part-Time	2948	70%	
Total	4223	100%	
Age Group	Headcount	Percent	
Under 18	1646	39%	
18-24	1441	34%	
25+	1136	27%	
Total	4223	100%	
Average Age	23.1		
County of Residence	Headcount	Percent	
Carson City	1155	27%	
Churchill	551	13%	
Douglas	817	19%	
Lyon	708	17%	
Mineral	30	1%	
Storey NV out of service area	11 866	0%	
Total from Nevada	866 4138	21% 98%	
Out of state	85	2%	
Total	4223	100%	

# Western Nevada College Quick Facts Fall 2023 (as of October 15)

Educational Goal	Headcount	Percent
University Transfer Degree	2144	51%
Career/Technical Degree or Certificate	1094	26%
Non-degree seeking	985	23%
Total	4223	100%

Special Populations	Headcount	Percent
Students with a Disability Status	247	6%
Dual Enrollment high school students	1742	41%
Higher Education in Prison Program students	90	2%
First Year Experience students	176	4%
Nevada Promise Completers	293	7%
Veterans	142	3%
Apprenticeship Program students	216	5%
Degree-seeking students eligible for federal financial aid	1913	45%
Students receiving any financial aid	1257	30%
Degree-seeking students eligible for federal Pell Grants	806	19%
Students receiving federal Pell Grant funds	736	17%
First Generation in college (from FAFSA)	1019	24%
Students enrolled in at least one online class	1934	46%
Students enrolled in only online classes	1176	28%
Students in developmental/corequisite education	199	5%

### **Student Enrollment**

Enrollment by Class Location	FTE	Percent
Carson City	779.0	35%
Douglas	96.5	4%
Dayton	36.0	2%
Fallon	195.8	9%
Fernley	26.0	1%
Las Vegas	107.0	5%
Online	933.0	42%
Silver Springs	21.0	1%
Yerington/Hawthorne/Smith Valley	26.0	1%
Total	2220.3	100%

Mode of Instruction	FTE	Percent
Live	1275.0	57%
Online	793.0	36%
Online Open Entry (asynchronous)	79.1	4%
Online Remote Video (synchronous)	28.2	1%
Interactive Audio-visual	45.0	2%
Total	2220.3	100%

## **Western Nevada College Quick Facts**

### Fall 2023 (as of October 15) Student Success

Degrees and Certificates Awarded (FY 2023)	Awards	Percent
Bachelor's	11	1%
Associates	517	48%
Certificates	16	1%
Industry Skills Preparation Certificates	529	49%
Grand Total	1073	100%

Persistence and Retention Rates

Persistence 80%

64%

Calculated as the percentage of first-time, full-time, degree or certificate-seeking students enrolled fall 2022 who are enrolled spring (persistence) or fall (retention) 2023 and includes those who completed a skills preparation certificate, certificate of achievement or a degree prior to spring (persistence) or fall (retention) 2023.

Fall 2016 Fall 2019
Cohort Cohort
Graduation Rates 34% 38%

Calculated as the percentage of first-time, full-time, degree or certificate-seeking students in fall 2019 who completed a skills preparation certificate in one year, a Certificate of Achievement within one and one-half years or an associate's degree within three years and includes students who received a bachelor's degree within six years for those starting in fall 2016.

Transfer Rate 84%

Calculated as the percentage of students who received an Associate of Arts, Associate of Science, or an Associate of Business degree in 2021-22 and were enrolled at a four-year institution before 9/1/2023. Includes students continuing to be enrolled at WNC.

#### Job Placement or Continued Enrollment

90%

Calculated as the percentge of graduates in Workforce, Career and Technical Education or Nursing and Allied Health fields in 2021-22 who were employed within six months of graduating, or continuing to be enrolled anywhere. **Does not include those working out-of-state, for the US Government, or those who are self-employed.** 

#### **Additional Student Information**

Full-time Equivalent by Race/Ethnicity	FTE	Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	43.0	2%
Asian	59.2	3%
Black	48.4	2%
Hispanic	683.4	31%
Two ethnicities or more	134.0	6%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	11.0	0%
Unknown	83.3	4%
White	1158.0	52%
International	0.0	0%
Total	2220.3	100%
Total Students of Color	979.0	44%
Full-time and half-time degree-seeking students eligible to		
receive federal financial aid	1680	
Pell Grant recipients	736	44%
Percentage of full-time + half-time degree-seeking students receiving a Pell C	Grant	